

Gordon Choice Bacon, Egg & Cheese Scramble Breakfast Entree, Frozen, 72 Oz Tray, 4/Case



Item Number: 760900  

This entree offers a hearty breakfast meal, ready-to-serve in one dish. Fluffy scrambled eggs are mixed with real bacon and potatoes with a layer of creamy cheese sauce. This entree is topped with green onions, bacon, and cheddar cheese.

- Fully cooked to reduce labor and preparation time
- Prepare from frozen or thawed state for multiple preparation options

Case (4/72 Ounce Tray)

\$0.19/oz **\$53.37**

[Print](#)

More

Manufacturer

Pack	4/Case
Portion Size	oz
Portion/Case	288
Kosher	No
Gluten-free	No
Net Weight	18lbs
Vendor Item Code	67416
Country of Origin	United States

Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:

Week of	Tray	Case
05/13/2018	0	0
05/20/2018	0	0
05/27/2018	0	0
06/03/2018	0	5
06/10/2018	0	0
06/17/2018	0	0
06/24/2018	0	0

Item Yield

1 Case = 288 Ounces (4 x 72 Ounces per Tray) of Entree, Breakfast, Bacon, Egg & Cheese Scramble, Frozen

Thawing Instructions

THAW UNDER REFRIGERATION FOR A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS PRIOR TO COOKING.

Shelf Life

FROZEN= 365 DAYS @ 0°F. COOLER= 3 DAYS @ 28-34°F.

Basic Preparation

PREHEAT OVEN. REMOVE PLASTIC OVERWRAP AND LABEL FROM TRAY. TENT ALUMINUM LID OVER PRODUCT TRAY AND PLACE PRODUCT TRAY ON BAKING SHEET. PLACE BAKING SHEET WITH PRODUCT ON MIDDLE OVEN RACK IN PREHEATED OVEN AND COOK FOR SPECIFIED TIME. CONVECTION, 325°F, THAWED: 45-55 MIN, FROZEN: 60-70 MIN, CONVENTIONAL (HOME), 375°F, THAWED: 60-70 MIN, FROZEN: 75-90 MIN. CAREFULLY REMOVE PRODUCT FROM OVEN (LIFT PAN FROM SIDES - DO NOT LIFT FROM CORNERS. TO AVOID SPILLING, ALWAYS SUPPORT BOTTOM OF PAN WITH A BAKING SHEET.) ON THE BAKING SHEET, AND LET STAND FOR 15 MINUTES PRIOR TO SERVING.

Marketing Tips

THIS PRODUCT HAS SCRAMBLED EGGS MIXED W/ BACON AND POTATOES W/ A CHEESE SAUCE LAYER IN BETWEEN. THAT IS ALL TOPPED OFF W/ GREEN ONIONS, BACON AND CHEDDAR CHEESE. ** CUSTOMERS ARE ALWAYS LOOKING FOR NEW IDEAS FOR A BREAKFAST ENTREE ** THIS IS AN ITEM THAT WOULD BE GREAT ON A BUFFET IN A CHAFFER FOR A COMPLETE MORNING MEAL. HOTELS, COLLEGES, CATERING ** MAKES A GREAT STAND ALONE ITEM OR CAN BE PAIRED W/ OTHER GREAT BREAKFAST FAVORITES SUCH AS FRUIT, TOAST, MUFFIN ETC.

Nutrition

Based On: Rounding:

Ingredients

ROASTED RED POTATOES, PRECOOKED SCRAMBLED EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, NONFAT MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, BUTTER FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC (ADDED FOR COLOR)], PEPPER), WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [VEGETABLE COLOR]), PRECOOKED BACON (CURED WITH: WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), CHEDDAR CLUB CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, SALT, ANNATTO [COLOR]), HALF & HALF (MILK, CREAM), MARGARINE (SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, WATER, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN LECITHIN [SOY], SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), ONION, NONFAT DRY MILK, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, GREEN ONION, CHEESE POWDER (WHEY, CHEESE [GRANULAR AND BLUE {CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES}], REDUCED LACTOSE WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID), RICE FLOUR, LACTIC ACID (FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED AND LACTIC ACID), SPICE, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES WITH CITRIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2018. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 cup (200g)	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 360	Calories From Fat 189
	% Daily Value *
Fat 21g	32%
Saturated Fat 10g	50%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
Cholesterol 195mg	65%
Sodium 660mg	28%
Potassium	n/a
Carbohydrates 21g	7%
Fiber 2g	8%
Sugar 4g	
Protein 18g	36%
Vitamin A IU 15% Vitamin C 10% Calcium 25% Iron 10%	
* Based on a 2000 calorie diet	
Calories Per Gram:	
Fat: 9 Carbohydrates: 4 Protein: 4	

School Equivalents:

Child Nutrition Label	No
Serving Size	n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit/Vegetables	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a
Vitamin C	6 mg

Updated For New Final Rule:

Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a
Fruit	n/a
Red/Orange	n/a
Dark Green	n/a
Starchy	n/a
Beans/Peas	n/a
Other	n/a
Notes:	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins:

Vitamin D IU	n/a
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	750 IU

Minerals:

Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Calcium	250 mg
Iron	1.8 mg
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a